

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

## Toppers Pizza: Common Allergens



<b>House Recipes</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
Bacon Cheeseburger	X		X			X		X
Buffalo Chicken	X		X			X		X
Buffalo Chicken Mac 'N Cheese			X			X		X
California Topper	X		X					X
Hand Tossed Large			X					X
Loaded Tot-zza	X		X					X
Mac 'n Cheese			X					X
Maui Topper			X					X
Meat Topper			X					X
Nacho Topper			X			X		X
Old School Sausage and Pepperoni			X					X
Ragin' Pepperoni			X					X
Smoky BBQ Chicken			X			X		X
Toppers Classic			X					X
Veggie Classic			X					X
<b>Mac 'N Cheese</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
3-Cheese Wisconsin Mac			X					X
Buffalo Chicken Mac	X		X			X		X
Loaded Tater Mac			X					X
Mac 'N Cheese - CBR	X		X			X		X
Smoky BBQ Mac			X			X		X
<b>Topperstix</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
3-Cheese Garlicstix			X			X		X
Baconstix			X			X		X
Chocolate Baconstix			X			X		X
Cinnamonstix						X		X
Nachostix			X			X		X
Original Topperstix			X			X		X
Pepperonistix			X			X		X
<b>Wings   Boneless</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
BBQ						X		X
Hot						X		X
Mild						X		X
Oven Roasted						X		X
Parmesan Garlic	X		X			X		X
Sweet Chili						X		X
<b>Wings   Buffalo</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
BBQ								X
Hot								X
Mild								X
Oven Roasted								X
Parmesan Garlic	X		X					X
Sweet Chili								X
<b>Dippin' Sauces</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
Bacon Honey Mustard	X					X		
Bleu Cheese	X		X					
Chipotle Ranch	X		X					
Chocolate Frosting						X		
Garlic Butter						X		
Hot Buffalo								
Marinara								
Mild Buffalo								

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

<b>Dippin' Sauces</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
Nacho Cheese			X					
Parmesan Garlic	X		X					
Ranch Sauce	X		X					
Salsa								
Smoky BBQ Sauce								
Sour Cream			X					
Sweet Chili								
Vanilla Frosting			X					
<b>Toppings</b>	<i>Egg</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Shellfish</i>	<i>Soy</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Wheat</i>
Artichoke Hearts								
Asiago Cheese			X					
Bacon Bits								
Banana Peppers								
BBQ Mix								
BBQ Sauce								
Black Olives								
Buffalo Chicken						X		X
Buffalo Ranch	X		X					
Canadian Bacon								
Cheddar Cheese			X					
Diced Dill Pickle								
Diced Pepperoni								
Feta Cheese			X					
French Fried Onions						X		X
Garlic Butter						X		
Garlic-roasted Tomatoes								
Green Olives								
Green Onions								
Green Peppers								
Grilled Chicken								
Ground Beef						X		
Hand Pinched Sausage								
Honey Mustard Sauce	X					X		
Jalapenos								
Jerk Chicken								
Mozzarella Cheese			X					
Mushrooms								
Nacho Cheese			X					
Noodles								X
Onions								
Pepper Jack Cheese			X					
Pepperoni								
Pineapple								
Pizza Sauce								
Pulled Pork						X		
Ranch Sauce	X		X					
Roasted Garlic								
Smoky BBQ Chicken						X		X
Spinach								
Tater Tots								
Thick Cut Pepperoni								
Thousand Island	X							
Tomatoes								

These details list the "Top 8" allergens present in each menu item based on suppliers' ingredient statements. These ingredients may have also come into contact with, or are produced at, facilities that handle other allergens.

**Gluten Free Crust**

*Toppers pizzas made with a Gluten Free crust are prepared in a common kitchen with the risk of gluten exposure. Therefore, Toppers DOES NOT recommend this pizza for Customers with celiac disease. Customers with gluten sensitivities should exercise judgement in consuming this pizza.*